504307941 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. DAVID JAMES SPRY	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVT ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA		
Street Address:	300 E STREET, SW		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20546-0001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13534745	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)433-6790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-433-3663

Email: robert.earp@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: ROBERT H. EARP, III

Address Line 1: 21000 BROOKPARK ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 142-7

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEW 18736-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. EARP, III
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Earp, III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOR18736#page1.tif source=NOR18736#page2.tif

PATENT 504307941 REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0785

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: United States Government Administrator of National Aeronautics on Space Administration			
David James Spry	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Ro	Street Address: 300 E Street, SW			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger	Markington			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20546-0001			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip,zip,			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
40/504 745				
13/534,745				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Phone Number: (216) 433-3663	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Phone Number: (216) 433-3663 Docket Number: LEW 18736-1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Phone Number: (216) 433-3663 Docket Number: LEW 18736-1 Email Address: Robert.Earp@nasa.gov 9. Signature: /Robert H. Earp, III/	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Phone Number: (216) 433-3663 Docket Number: LEW 18736-1 Email Address: Robert.Earp@nasa.gov 9. Signature: /Robert H. Earp, III/ Signature Robert H. Earp, III	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III Internal Address: MS 142-7 Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Phone Number: (216) 433-3663 Docket Number: LEW 18736-1 Email Address: Robert.Earp@nasa.gov 9. Signature: /Robert H. Earp, III/	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			

PATENT REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0786



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:					
	RIDIUM IN LEKE.	ACIAL STACK (IF	(18)		
Inventor(s):	David James Spry				
1995 1996					
				711 1.86 B.14688 60	
NASA Case No.: _ I	EW 18736-1	Application No.*:	13/534,745	Filing Date*:	06/27/2012
WHEREAS, the parties Government (hereafter	s to this Assignmen Government), as r	t and Agreement are epresented by the A	e the undersigned in Administrator of the I	ventor(s) and the Ur Vational Aeronautics	nited States and Space
Administration;					
WHEREAS, the makin	g of this Assignmer	it and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501; ar	nd .
WHEREAS, the unders States Patent on the a			, on the date(s) indic	cated below, an appl	ication for United
NOW THEREFORE, in 1. Assign to the Gamerica, its territories corresponding continua	overnment my (our) and possessions, a	full and exclusive r nd my (our) entire r	ight in and to said in ight, title and interes	vention within the Uit in and to said appli	
amended. If the Gover country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevocal purposes. The terms o invention.	with 37 CFR 501.9 ble, royalty-free lice	(d), and such rights use in the invention	will be subject to the with power to grant	e reservation to the lifection in the lifection is the second of the lifection is the second of the second of the lifection is the second of the lifection is the lifection in the lifeting is the lifeting in the lifeting in the lifeting is the lifeting in the lifeting	Government of a rnmental
Agree, at the exinformation to, and (c) interest transferred by	to cooperate in any	manner with the Go		, (b) to deliver any no allow the Governm	
	equest the attorney	s of record in the ap	oplication to insert th	e application numbe	r and filing date
aboye when required.			2/21/201	7	
wary for	ras sprz		2/2//~"1	processor announcement	06/27/2012
(Signature of Inventor)		1999 (A. 1999) St 1998 - 1999	Date Assighment Execu	/	cation Executed)
David James Spry			gestone Fay, Medin		
(Inventor's Typed Name)	1998 1998	(Mailing ACC	tress - Including Count	77)	
				<u> </u>	
(Signature of Inventor)		σ	Pate Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Appli	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)	······	(Mailing Add	tress - Including Count	ny)	5556 5556
•		1998		16	
(Cinentian of two waters	ijiiin aa iraa aa		Section of the National Control of the Control of t	Mark Market 8 19	Light Mills 2010
(Signature of Inventor)		- 1000 - 1000 - 1000 (46	Date Assignment Execu	neo) (Date Applic	cation Executed)
Characterist Toward & Course		**************************************	Zana Kantana Mana		

PATENT REEL: 041861 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.